

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 7087/2010

M.P.LAGHU UDYOG NIGM MARYADIT

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SUBODH GADKARI & ORS.
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 7088/2010
(With Office Report for directions)

Date : 26/11/2015 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. S. Banthia, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A.P.Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, Adv.

Mr. B. K. Satija, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned in filing the application for substitution.

Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs. of

deceased respondent no. 3 is allowed.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

Signature Not Verified

(Ashwani Thakur)

(Chander Bala)

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.11.26

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

17:05:02 IST

Reason: