

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 7087/2010

MADHYA PRADESH LAGHU UDYOG NIGAM MARYADIT
VERSUS

Appellant(s)

SUBODH GADKARI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 7088/2010 (IV-C)

Date : 02-08-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHANFor Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kandari, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AORMs. Ankita Choudhary, A.A.G.
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR
Mr. V.K. Shukla, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.P. Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. J.P. Singh, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhanian, AOR

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants are directed to seek instructions in the matter that what is the present status of grant of scale of pay by 4th Pay Commission, 5th Pay Commission, 6th Pay Commission and 7th Pay Commission and does any *lis* survive in this case.

Affidavit be filed by a responsible officer not below the rank of Secretary of the State and the Managing Director of the appellant-Madhya Pradesh Laghu Udyog Nigam Maryadit.

List after four weeks.

(NIDHI AHUJA)
AR-cum-PS(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER